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Outreach and Coordination Work Group 
 

 

Relevant statutory duty: 
 

 (a):  Review available energy efficiency, conservation, demand response, and sustainable 
energy programs and incentives and compile a report of such resources in New 
Hampshire.  
 
 (e):  Explore opportunities to coordinate programs targeted at saving more than one fuel 
resource, including conversion to renewable resources and coordination between natural 
gas and other programs which seek to reduce the overall use of nonrenewable fuels. 
 
(f):  Develop tools to enhance outreach and education programs to increase knowledge 
about energy efficiency and sustainable energy among New Hampshire residents and 
businesses 
 
(i) Work with community action agencies and the office of energy and planning to 
explore ways to ensure that all customers participating in programs for low-income 
customers and the Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP) have 
access to energy efficiency improvements, and where appropriate, renewable energy 
resources, in order to reduce their energy bills. 

 
Meredith Hatfield, Chair  
Phone: 603-271-1174  
E-mail: meredith.a.hatfield@oca.nh.gov 
 
Cindy Carroll, carroll@unitil.com  
Dan Feltes, dfeltes@nhla.org  
Charlie Niebling, niebling@pelletheat.com  
Bob Scott, robert.scott@des.nh.gov  
Eric Steltzer, eric.steltzer@nh.gov  
 

Non-board members: 
Christina Halfpenny, christina.halfpenny@us.ngrid.com  
Diana Duffy, diana.duffy@us.ngrid.com  
Scott Albert, scott.albert@gdsassociates.com  
Bill Gabler, bill@cleanpowerdevelopment.us  
Laura Richardson, laura.richardson@nh.gov  
Andy Duncan, aduncan@bldenergytech.com  
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